
Premier JWW 8" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 50

Fish Whitney Heiken100 48.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Swedish Vallhund

Zaya Sharon Wirant40.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 48

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 34.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Boston Terrier

Rampage Heather Ciribassi30.27 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Papillon

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 45

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins33.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Nym Barbara Cherry35.31 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Brittany

Little Bit Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 42

Newz Karen Lechner100 34.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Caper Bob Young100 35.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Wicked Tamara Lazarus41.12 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Jagger Julie Ali42.99 NQ 0 2 4 0 1Border Collie

Spyder Valerie Leab44.23 NQ 1 2 1 0 3Belgian Malinois

Truman Joanne Williamson45.00 NQ 0 1 0 0 4Bearded Collie

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 46

Hogan Steve Basson100 36.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Weimaraner

Trig Mary CotterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 55

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 45.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Scottish Terrier
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Premier JWW 4"P Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Skye Claudia McGuire100 54.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 47

Capri Rich Willner41.08 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent JWW 8" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 54

Fire Fly Katrina Magee100 36.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Nola Karen Mancini48.60 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 46

Bear Terrence O'Hanlon100 35.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon100 38.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Psychic Chloe Budzinski33.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Comet Cheryl Morgan36.59 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Reevie Robert Cohn46.06 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 49

Tayo Lynn Spagnesi36.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Copyright Noreen Bennett43.68 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Rough Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 54

Tipsy Laura Simonelli100 31.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Fish Whitney Heiken100 42.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Swedish Vallhund

Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 44.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Scottish Terrier

Harry Lisa Johnson100 46.17 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Zu Whitney Heiken100 50.62 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Houston Linda White47.10 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Scottish Terrier

Butters M J Kushwara50.97 NQ 1 0 1 0 0French Bulldog

Wicked Amanda Rizner53.61 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Rip Dianne JamisonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 3 of 19



Master JWW 12" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 50

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 31.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Boston Terrier

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 31.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature Poodle

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 31.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Bocci Marion Johnson100 39.38 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Schipperke

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 41.08 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Happy Diane Patterson34.12 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Birdie Ann Shepard34.78 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Rampage Heather Ciribassi36.12 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter40.77 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Leader Julie Kenney51.36 NQ 2 1 0 0 1Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skylar Kathy Onorato57.24 NQ 2 2 1 0 7Cairn Terrier

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Zipper Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 48

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 25.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 25.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Sparky Diane Patterson100 27.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Mark Carol Perkins100 32.74 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Missy Linda Houle100 45.44 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara Cherry34.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Brittany

Rocky Dianne Jamison37.68 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Mila Erin Poteat39.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 15 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 26
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 46

London Athleen 
Zimmermann

100 27.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Patsee Christie McNamara100 29.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Truman Joanne Williamson100 29.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Bearded Collie

Sage Mary Peterson100 29.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Zoe Andrea Sarnik100 30.37 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Caper Bob Young100 31.35 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Newz Karen Lechner100 31.67 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Katie Denise Cormier100 31.85 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Vizsla

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 32.44 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 32.77 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Irish Water Spaniel

Georgia Courtney Longo100 33.39 Q 0 0 0 0 012 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu100 35.44 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 36.00 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Irish Water Spaniel

Hailey Kristen Boentgen100 36.88 Q 0 0 0 0 09 German Shepherd 
Dog

Tully Carla Rash100 37.90 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Giory Teri Desrosiers27.26 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Dahlia Ellen Halperin27.43 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ryder Bob Young28.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tellie Jane McLoughlin28.98 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ria Mary Peterson29.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Wicked Tamara Lazarus32.43 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Spyder Valerie Leab33.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski36.90 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Bear Brittany Kochiss37.94 NQ 1 2 0 0 0All American Dog

Cadence Jane McLoughlin42.24 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 49

Nova Mitchell Bernstein100 30.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Belgian Tervuren

Hogan Steve Basson100 31.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Weimaraner

Riptide Christie McNamara100 31.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Kai Russell Thorpe100 41.37 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Poodle

Bristol Jennifer Cannerelli31.03 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Trig Mary Cotter41.24 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Mae Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent JWW 12"P Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 53

Twist Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 51

Lulu Audrey Silva53.04 NQ 0 0 1 0 2Whippet

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 54

Marco Karen Scotti100 40.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 59

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 43.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Scottish Terrier

Valkyrie Whitney Heiken100 47.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Swedish Vallhund

Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak35.94 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Papillon

Torri Amanda Rizner44.75 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Basil Danielle Holmes51.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

65.92 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Scottish Terrier

Miss Vivian Nancy AndrysiakNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Thunderella John McNabneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 55

Gryphon Leslie Meredith100 40.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wally Lauren Marini100 44.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Rio Patti Wakeling33.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Marigold Carol Pinto43.12 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Elvis Sheryl Gadol47.89 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 12"P Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 53

Quiz Laura Simonelli100 29.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Tinkerbelle Kate Ryan100 37.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Stormy Michael Dabrowski100 41.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Carli Karen Ann Bachelle100 53.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Me Me Diane Sumrall38.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 51

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 31.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Tag Karen Lechner100 31.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Nigel Athleen 
Zimmermann

100 31.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour100 35.91 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Boxer

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 38.65 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Folger Sally Myers100 46.46 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Andi Cheryl Morgan29.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett33.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle36.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Echo Mitchell Bernstein53.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 2All American Dog

Capri Rich Willner62.88 NQ 2 1 1 0 11Labrador Retriever

Flare Stephanie O'ReillyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 54

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 35.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Poodle

Elvira Debra Pereira100 51.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 02 Bracco Italiano

Ace Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 8" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 54

Zaya Sharon Wirant95 31.46 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Shea Claudia McGuire95 38.18 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Deke Ivy Cohen86 61.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 7Cairn Terrier

Tobie Judith Landon67.20 NQ 3 2 0 0 13All American Dog

Tex Dianne Jamison71.33 NQ 3 0 0 0 17Toy Poodle

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 50

Nova Kristen Boentgen56.96 NQ 4 1 1 0 6Swedish Vallhund

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 43

Moose Ashlyn Chebro29.75 NQ 0 0 4 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 46

Paige Judith LichtmanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 51

Hazel Amy Sevcik100 42.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Pippa Audrey Silva43.19 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Weimaraner

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice B JWW 8" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 57

Shade Mary Scesny43.48 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Papillon

Rowen Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 43

Jagger Julie Ali20.79 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Pup-Pup Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier Standard 8" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 69

Fish Whitney Heiken100 56.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Swedish Vallhund

Zaya Sharon Wirant41.25 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Papillon

Razzel Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Rowen Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tobie Judith LandonNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 65

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 50.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature Poodle

Rampage Heather Ciribassi40.53 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Papillon

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter44.45 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Birdie Ann ShepardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Ellie Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 60

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Nym Barbara Cherry100 51.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins37.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 13
Breed

MCT 55

Newz Karen Lechner100 40.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson100 41.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Bearded Collie

Katie Denise Cormier45.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Jagger Julie Ali47.98 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Border Collie

London Athleen 
Zimmermann

51.43 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Tully Carla Rash53.50 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly54.18 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier Standard 20" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Georgia Courtney LongoNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patsee Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sparky Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Zoe Andrea SarnikNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 60

Hogan Steve Basson100 44.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Weimaraner

Nova Mitchell Bernstein38.66 NQ 1 0 4 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Trig Mary Cotter54.66 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Kai Russell Thorpe55.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 74

Skye Claudia McGuire52.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Boston Mary Scesny53.28 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Papillon

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 70

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 61.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 60

Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 48.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Capri Rich Willner63.35 NQ 2 1 0 0 4Labrador Retriever

Lulu Audrey SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Whippet

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 65

Riptide Christie McNamara100 42.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier Standard 20"P Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Ace Brittany Kochiss59.87 NQ 1 0 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 8" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 74

Fire Fly Katrina Magee52.90 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Rip Dianne Jamison56.23 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Tex Dianne Jamison64.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Deke Ivy Cohen81.06 NQ 1 0 1 0 7Cairn Terrier

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 63

Spyder Valerie Leab100 34.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Jagger Julie Ali37.07 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Psychic Chloe Budzinski43.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bear Terrence O'Hanlon63.35 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon63.72 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 67

Nova Mitchell Bernstein33.86 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 74

Harry Lisa Johnson100 45.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Fish Whitney Heiken100 54.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Swedish Vallhund

Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 56.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Scottish Terrier

Zu Whitney Heiken100 67.70 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Tipsy Laura Simonelli37.95 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Papillon

Butters M J Kushwara47.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0French Bulldog

Wicked Amanda Rizner55.74 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Nola Karen Mancini56.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Houston Linda White65.36 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 13 of 19



Master Standard 12" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 69

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 37.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Boston Terrier

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 38.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Boston Terrier

Rampage Heather Ciribassi100 38.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Papillon

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 42.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 All American Dog

Skylar Kathy Onorato100 46.63 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Cairn Terrier

Leader Julie Kenney100 58.49 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Birdie Ann Shepard39.23 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Moo Bonnie Henderson52.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Kennedy Debby Du Bay55.46 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Bocci Marion Johnson58.46 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Schipperke

Happy Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Zipper Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 67

Nym Barbara Cherry100 44.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Brittany

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins30.86 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Sparky Diane Patterson35.89 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Mark Carol Perkins43.56 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mila Erin PoteatNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 63

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek100 31.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 German Shepherd 
Dog

Sage Mary Peterson100 35.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Newz Karen Lechner100 37.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Patsee Christie McNamara100 38.09 Q4th 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 41.65 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 20" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Georgia Courtney Longo100 42.84 Q 0 0 0 0 020 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 44.06 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 48.51 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Irish Water Spaniel

Tully Carla Rash100 53.74 Q 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Giory Teri Desrosiers32.88 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Ria Mary Peterson33.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Zoe Andrea Sarnik35.63 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly38.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Tellie Jane McLoughlin43.25 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Truman Joanne Williamson43.45 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Bearded Collie

London Athleen 
Zimmermann

47.76 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu49.43 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Bear Brittany Kochiss49.62 NQ 1 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Hailey Kristen Boentgen50.81 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Wicked Tamara Lazarus51.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski68.42 NQ 2 0 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Katie Denise CormierNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Ryder Bob YoungNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 67

Riptide Christie McNamara100 36.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Golden Retriever

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 36.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Belgian Malinois

Hogan Steve Basson100 39.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Weimaraner

Bristol Jennifer Cannerelli42.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Trig Mary Cotter48.43 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Tayo Lynn Spagnesi54.86 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kai Russell ThorpeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 79

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 12"P Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 72

Twist Patti Wakeling100 44.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 68

Capri Rich Willner53.90 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 72

Paji Susan Linnemayr100 61.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 79

Thunderella John McNabney100 57.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Scottish Terrier

Valkyrie Whitney Heiken100 60.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Swedish Vallhund

Sassy Tamara Lazarus53.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Torri Amanda Rizner55.29 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Basil Danielle Holmes65.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Miss Vivian Nancy Andrysiak79.63 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 74

Rio Patti Wakeling100 47.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Gryphon Leslie Meredith100 51.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wally Lauren Marini100 57.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Marigold Carol Pinto46.75 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Elvis Sheryl Gadol63.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12"P Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 72

Quiz Laura Simonelli100 36.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 035 All American Dog

Carli Karen Ann Bachelle100 70.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 01 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Stormy Michael Dabrowski54.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tinkerbelle Kate Ryan75.88 NQ 2 1 0 0 3Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 68

Tag Karen Lechner100 38.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 39.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour100 42.81 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Boxer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 43.29 Q4th 0 0 0 0 024 Rough Collie

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 47.09 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Irish Water Spaniel

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 47.70 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle100 55.45 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Echo Mitchell Bernstein100 68.61 Q 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Nigel Athleen 
Zimmermann

48.29 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Folger Sally Myers58.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lulu Audrey Silva72.54 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Whippet

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 72

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 49.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Poodle

Ace Brittany Kochiss100 50.75 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 German Shepherd 
Dog

Elvira Debra Pereira100 64.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Bracco Italiano

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 17 of 19



Open Standard 8" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Zaya Sharon Wirant95 39.51 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 70

Nova Kristen Boentgen68.62 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 63

Reevie Robert Cohn47.69 NQ 0 0 1 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 65

Paige Judith LichtmanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 70

Hazel Amy Sevcik100 52.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Marco Karen Scotti100 60.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kweli Susan Linnemayr95 56.72 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice B Standard 8" Fri, Nov 1, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 78

Shade Mary Scesny95 41.83 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 70

Paul Barbara Cherry100 50.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 71

Pippa Audrey SilvaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 19 of 19


